

2023 UTILITY VEHICLE WITH ATTACHMENTS QUOTE

Thomas Township (Saginaw County, MI) is currently soliciting bids for one (1) utility vehicle with implements. The pricing quoted shall be guaranteed for NINETY (90) days or the actual delivery date, whichever is later. Thomas Township is a Michigan Municipal Corporation and qualifies for State of Michigan MDOT pricing.

Below are the minimum specifications with the options outlined for this vehicle. The specifications and options are the minimum acceptable features required by Thomas Township. The requested quote is to provide the utility vehicle and attachments as a complete unit. This is a competitive bidding process open to all area equipment suppliers and no additional allowance or consideration will be given for additional features you submit beyond the minimum acceptable specifications and options requested. Only the quotes submitted on the STANDARDIZED QUOTE FORM will be considered by Thomas Township. Please attach a breakdown of item costs accompanying the quote form.

Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope prior to 2:00 PM Friday, April 14, 2023. Please label the envelope as "2023 Utility Vehicle Bid". Mail or deliver to:

Thomas Township Parks and Recreation attn: Lynda Thayer 249 North Miller Road Saginaw, MI 48609

Sealed bids will be opened at 2:05 PM, Friday, April 14, 2023 at the main Municipal Offices located at 249 N Miller Rd., Saginaw, MI 48609. It is Thomas Township's intent to authorize the purchase of this vehicle on May 2, 2023 following Township Board approval and to accept delivery thereafter. For additional questions, please feel free to contact Lynda Thayer, Nature Center and Preserve Coordinator at (989) 781-0151, or (989)205-3478 via cell phone.

The Thomas Township Board of Trustees reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive informalities or errors in the bidding process, and to accept any bid deemed to be in the best interest of the Township, including bids not for the lowest amount submitted.



MINIMUM EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS UTILITY VEHICLE-Base Unit

Bid requirements:

- Commercial grade machine
- 4 wheel drive
- Diesel motor
- Power dump Box able to hold minimum of 1,000 pounds
- Towing capacity minimum 1,000
- Receiver hitch
- 12 volt DC power outlet
- Lights front and rear (headlights and taillights)
- Electric Start
- All terrain tires
- Roll cage with roof top
- 1 year warranty on all parts and service
- Include manuals and brochures about vehicle. Provide test drive at request.
- Provide information on where vehicle can be serviced.

Optional Attachments:

- Push Bar
- Winch
- Cab with doors

- 60-80 gallon sprayer system
- Seed spreader
- Turn signal light harness kit
- Utility trailer

Delivery of utility vehicle to Thomas Township Parks and Recreation Building is also required.

Thomas Township Parks 249 North Miller Road Saginaw, MI 48609

Iran Economic Sanctions Act Certification:

As of April 1, 2013, Michigan Public Act 517 of 2012 requires all bidders and suppliers for all public projects to certify that they are in compliance with the Iran Economic Sanctions Act. You are encouraged to review the Act as enacted by visiting:

http://www.legislature.mi.gov/(S(big5if45dnxqscb4jaqzcu55))/mileg.aspx?page=MclPASearch Companies, Suppliers or individuals associated with an Iranian linked business are ineligible to submit a bid to public entities. By submitting your proposal, you certify that you are in compliance with this Act.



2023 UTILITY VEHICLE WITH ATTACHMENTS QUOTE FORM

Dealer Name:		
Dealer Address:		
Sales Representative:		
Contact Person:		
Contact Phone: ()	Mobile: ()	
Contact E-Mail:		
Utility Quote Base Unit Cost \$		
Attachments: Push Bar \$ Winch \$ Cab with doors \$	60-80 gallon sprayer system \$ Seed spreader \$ Turn signal light harness kit \$ Utility trailer \$	
Anticipated Deliver Date:		
Sales Manager Signature:	Date	

BID DUE prior to 2:00 PM, Friday, April 14, 2023

Please seal bid in marked envelope. Mark as: "2023 Utility Vehicle Bid".

Return to: Thomas Township Parks and Recreation attn: Lynda Thayer 249 North Miller Road Saginaw, MI 48609

The Thomas Township Board of Trustees reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive informalities or errors in the bidding process, and to accept any bid deemed to be in the best interest of the Township, including bids not for the lowest amount submitted.